

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2751

				Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>23</u>	Section	<u>19</u>	Lines <u>8</u>

Of the Engrossed Bill

By inserting before the word "punished" the following language: "guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be";

Page 23, Section 19, Line 21:

By inserting before the word "punished" the following language: "guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be";

Page 24, Section 19, Line 8:

By striking the word "punishment" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "defendant";

Page 24, Section 19, Line 8:

By inserting after the word "be" the following language: "guilty of a felony and shall be punished by";

Page 24, Section 19, Line 13:

By striking the following language: ", but is less than"

Page 24, Section 19, Line 14:

By deleting all of the underlined language;

Page 24, Section 19, Lines 16-19:

By striking all language beginning with the word "county" on Line 16 through the word "court" on Line 19 and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "custody of the Department of Corrections for a term of not less than two (2) years nor more than five (5) years"; and

Page 24-25, Section 19, Lines 23-24 and 1-4:

By striking all language beginning with the word "In" on Page 24, Line 23 through the period "." on Page 25, Line 4 and by deleting all of the underlined language.

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Pam Peterson

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

